TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM349714

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SQUARE 1 BANK			CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIPERIAN, INC.		
Street Address:	100 FOSTER CITY BLVD		
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR		
City:	FOSTER CITY		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94401		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2960098	SIPERIAN
Registration Number:	2913541	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: loandocsdept@square1bank.com

Square 1 Bank **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Address Line 4: Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEE CONNER
SIGNATURE:	/LEECONNER-CCD/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=Siperian - Signed IPSA Termination - July 2015#page1.tif source=Siperian - Signed IPSA Termination - July 2015#page2.tif

source=Siperian - Signed IPSA Termination - July 2015#page3.tif source=Siperian - Signed IPSA Termination - July 2015#page4.tif source=Siperian - Signed IPSA Termination - July 2015#page5.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "<u>Termination</u>") is executed by Square 1 Bank ("<u>Bank</u>"), in favor of Siperian, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Borrower</u>").

- A. WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2009 (as amended, modified, renewed or extended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between Borrower and Bank, pursuant to which the Borrower confirmed and acknowledged that Borrower granted to Bank a security interest in the intellectual property listed on Exhibits A, B and C and the other collateral described in the Security Agreement (collectively, the "IP Collateral") pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of June 30, 2009, as amended, between Borrower and Bank,;
- B. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed with the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2009, at Reel No. 022892 at Frame No. 0538, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement;
- C. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2009, at Reel No. 4014 at Frame No. 0347, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement;
- D. WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was filed with the United States Copyright Office on July 6, 2009, at Document No. V3580D341, to evidence the security interest granted under the Security Agreement;
- E. WHEREAS, Bank has terminated and released its security interest in all of the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the IP Collateral, and all proceeds of the foregoing.

[Signature page to follow]

7550247

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	Bank has	executed	and delivered	this	Termination	as o	f July	
2015.									•	

SQUARE 1 BANK

Name:

Title: YP

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

EXHIBIT A Copyrights

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Siperian Hub XS	TX006210407	10/20/2005

EXHIBIT B Patents

Description	Registration OR Serial Number	Registration OR Filing Date
Relationship data management	7523121	04/21/2009
Method and apparatus for data integration and	7496588	02/24/2009

EXHIBIT C Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date	
Siperian	2960098	06/07/2005	
Design	2913541	12/21/2004	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005588 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 07/30/2015